Features
30 WATT
Single & Dual
OUTPUT
Regulated,
Wide Input (4:1)
DC/DC Converters
MWB30 Series

5. Test by minimum Vin and constant resistive load.
POLYTRON DEVICES, Inc.
P.O. Box 398, Paterson, New Jersey 07544 U.S.A.
Tel: (973)345-5885 Fax: (973)345-1264 • Email: sales@polytrondevices.com • www.polytrondevices.com
PIN CONNECTION
	 PIN	 SINGLE	 DUAL
	 1	 +INPUT	 +INPUT
	 2	 –INPUT	 –INPUT
	 4	 CTRL	 CTRL
	 5	 No pin	 +OUTPUT
	 6	 +OUTPUT	 common
	 7	 –OUTPUT	 –OUTPUT
	 8	 TRIM	 TRIM
	       	   Input	 Output		 Output Current			  Input Current		 Eff iciency(4)
 	           Model	               Capacitor(5) 	       	   Range	 Voltage	 Min. Load 		  Full Load	   No Load (3)		  Full Load (2)	 %	           Number	               Load Max		     (Vdc)	 (Vdc)	 (mA)		  (mA)	   (mA)		  (mA)
	 10 – 40	 1.5	 0	 8000	 35	 658	 80	 MWB30-24S1.5	 65000µF
	 10 – 40	 1.8	 0	 8000	 35	 759	 83	 MWB30-24S1.8	 65000µF
	 10 – 40	 2.5	 0	 8000	 40	 1029	 85	 MWB30-24S2.5	 33000µF
	 10 – 40	 3.3	 0	 6000	 50	 994	 87	 MWB30-24S3.3	 19500µF
	 10 – 40	 5	 0	 6000	 65	 1506	 87	 MWB30-24S5	 10200µF
	 10 – 40	 12	 0	 2500	 65	 1506	 87	 MWB30-24S12	 3300µF
	 10 – 40	 15	 0	 2000	 70	 1488	 88	 MWB30-24S15	 1100µF
	 18 – 75	 1.5	 0	 8000	 20	 329	 80	 MWB30-48S1.5	 65000µF
	 18 – 75	 1.8	 0	 8000	 20	 380	 83	 MWB30-48S1.8	 65000µF
	 18 – 75	 2.5	 0	 8000	 25	 508	 86	 MWB30-48S2.5	 33000µF
	 18 – 75	 3.3	 0	 6000	 30	 497	 87	 MWB30-48S3.3	 19500µF
	 18 – 75	 5	 0	 6000	 30	 744	 88	 MWB30-48S5	 10200µF
	 18 – 75	 12	 0	 2500	 35	 753	 87	 MWB30-48S12	 3300µF
	 18 – 75	 15	 0	 2000	 45	 744	 88	 MWB30-48S15	 1100µF
	 10 – 40	 ±12	 0	 ±1250	 30	 1563	 84	 MWB30-24-12	 ±1000µF
	 10 – 40	 ±15	 0	 ±1000	 35	 1543	 85	 MWB30-24-15	 ±680µF
	 18 – 75	 ±12	 0	 ±1250	 25	 722	 85	 MWB30-48-12	 ±1000µF
	 18 – 75	 ±15	 0	 ±1000	 25	 762	 86	 MWB30-48-15	 ±680µF
6. The ON/OFF control pin voltage is referenced to-Vin.
7. Heat sink is optional and P/N: 7G-0011C-F
8. The MWB30 series can meet EN55022 Class A with external L-C filter before the input pins to the converter.
    Recommend: �24 Vin : C1=2.2µF/50V 1210 MLCC.